© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Multirate DWDM OTU2 XPonder Card for the Cisco
ONS 15454 MSTP
The 4-port 10 Gigabit Small Form-Factor Pluggable (XFP)-based 10 Gigabit Ethernet
transponder card for the Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP)
simplifies the integration and transport of OTU2, 10 Gigabit Ethernet (10GE), 10
Gigabit Fibre Channel (10G FC), and OC-192/STM-64 interfaces and services into

Temperature 23 to 131°F (-5 to 55°C)
Humidity 5 to 95% noncondensing
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-OTU2-XP= Ethernet 4-10 Gigabit Ethernet Xponder
ONS-XC-10G-xx.x= OC-192/STM64/10 Gigabit Ethernet, XFP, 15xx.xx, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-S1= 10 Gigabit SFP OC-192/STM-64/10 GE/10-Gbps Fibre Channel, 1310 SR-SM LC connectors
ONS-XC-10G-I2= XFP - OC192/STM64/10GE - 1550 IR/SH2 - SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-L2= XFP - OC192/STM64 - 1550 LR2 - SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-SR-MM= XFP - 10GE/10G FC - 850 SR - MM LC
ONS-XC-10G-C= 10G Multirate Full C Band Tunable DWDM XFP, 50 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EPxx.x= 10G MR, XFP, Edge Performance 15xx.xx, 100 GHz, LC
For pluggable support and software release dependency, please refer to the Pluggables Configuration Guide at:
Printed in USA C78-500937-03 08/13